Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 019204 Frame 0041. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Assignor's name is found at page 1, lines 6-7 of the Certificate of Conversion.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Research Labs, Inc.	01/24/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMSPRL, L.L.C.
Street Address:	4570 Executive Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6362177
Patent Number:	6410566
Patent Number:	6451842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 293-7060

Email: jhayes@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Hayes

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q58566

PATENT REEL: 019260 FRAME: 0388

500272523

\$<u>1</u>20.00

CH \$120

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jennifer M. Hayes

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate of Conversion of Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Labs Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion of Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Labs Inc#page2.tif source=Jennifer4pagesNoticeofRec#page1.tif source=Jennifer4pagesNoticeofRec#page2.tif

source=Jennifer4pagesNoticeofRec#page3.tif

source=Jennifer4pagesNoticeofRec#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019260 FRAME: 0389

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/24/2007 500264557

Styleshoot version vi. i		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bristol-Myhers Squibb Pharma Research Labs, Inc.	01/24/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMSPRL, L.L.C.
Street Address:	4570 Executive Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6362177
Patent Number:	6410566
Patent Number:	6451842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

202-293-7860

Email:

jhayes@sughrue.com Jennifer M. Hayes

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

Q58566 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Jennifer M. Hayes NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT **REEL: 019260 FRAME: 0390**

JENNIFER M. HAYES COMPANY: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W.

source=Certificate of Conversion of Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Labs Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion of Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Labs Inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019260 FRAME: 0391

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB PHARMA RESEARCH LABS, INC. " TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB PHARMA RESEARCH LABS, INC. " TO "BMSPRL, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

060800821

2798665

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5004889

DATE: 08-28-06

PATENT REEL: 019260 FRAME: 0392

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 266
of the General Corporation Law
of the State of Delaware
and
Section 18-214 of the
Limited Liability Company Act of the
State of Delaware

Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Research Labs, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), the certificate of incorporation of which was filed in the office of the Secretary of State on the 19th day of September, 1997 under the name of "CombiChem, Inc.", recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds for Kent County, and thereafter restated on December 12, 2001, now desires to convert to a Delaware limited liability company, and hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Research Labs, Inc. Upon the filing of the Corporation's original certificate of incorporation, the name of the Corporation was CombiChem, Inc.
- 2. The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the Corporation shall convert as set forth in its certificate of formation filed in accordance with Section 18-201 and Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") is BMSPRL, LL.C.
- 3. The conversion to a limited liability company contemplated by this Certificate of Conversion has been approved by the sole stockholder of the outstanding stock of the Corporation acting by written consent in lieu of a meeting pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The effective time of this conversion to a limited liability company shall be upon the filing of this certificate of conversion to limited liability company and the certificate of formation of the limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharma Research Labs, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company to be executed by its authorized officer, as of the 24th day of January, 2002.

Bristol-Myers squibb Pharma Research Labs, Inc.

Name: Sandra Leung

Title: Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:30 PM 01/24/2002 020053003 - 2798665

CT CORPORATION SYS

184-54-5005 14:35

RECORDED: 05/08/2007